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February 20, 2018

To: Permanent Secretaries
Heads of Departments

2017/2021 Revision of Salaries — Weekly and Daily Paid Staff (Amendment)

Further to this Ministry’s Circular No. 2 dated February 13, 2018 detailing revised salaries for Weekly

and Daily paid staff, please see the attached schedule amending the salary scales for LMO/DR and
PTO/CA series.

All other instructions detailed in our memorandum under reference remain.

In any case of doubt or difficulty, please contact the Compensation Unit of this Ministry BEFORE

~ Waynie Jones, OD, JP
for Financial Secretary



WEEKLY AND DAILY PAID EMPLOYEES
REVISED SALARIES APRIL 1, 2017 TO MARCH 31, 2021

Basic Salary

minimum maximum
DRIVERS (LMO/DR)
LMO/DR 2
With effect from April 1, 2017 $ 10508 ¢ 10,815 $ 11,122 $ 11,429 $ 11,736 $ 12,043 $ 12,350 S 12,657  per week
With effect from April 1, 2018 S 11,033 S 11,356 S 11,678 $ 12,000 S 12,323 ¢ 12,645 S 12,968 S 13,290 per week
With effect from April 1, 2019 S 11,254 11,583 S 11,912 5§ 12,240 S 12,569 S 12,898 § 13,227 S 13,556 per week
With effect from April 1, 2020 $ 1,704 $ 12,046 S 12,388 S 12,730 S 13,072 $ 13414 3 13,756 $ 14,098  perweek

$ 12,289 $ 12,648 S 13,008 S 13,367 $ 13,726 $ 14,085 $ 14444 § 14,803  perweek
LMO/DR 1
Existing 3 9,191 S 9,438 S 9,685 § 9,932 $ 10,479 & 10,426 S 10,673 $ 10,920  perweek
With effect from April 1, 2017 S 9,651 $ 9,910 $ 10,169 $ 10,429 $ 10,688 $ 10,947 S 11,207 $ 11,466  perweek
With effect from April 1, 2018 S 9,844 -.$ 10,108 S 10,373 S 10,637 S 10,902 S 11,166 S 11,431 S 11,695 per week
With effect from April 1, 2019 $ 10,237 ¢ 10512 ¢ 10,788 $ 11,063 § 11,338 S 11,613 § 11,888 $ 12,163  perweek
With effect from April 1, 2020 $ 10,749 $ 11,038 $ 11,327 § 11,616 S 11,905 S 12,194 S 12,482 S5 12,771  perweek

Basic Salary

minimuim maximum
MAIL CARRIERS
PTO/CA 2
Existing S 9,975 -5 10,168 S 10,361 S 10,554 P.B

5 10,925 S 11,177 S 11,429 S 11,681 per week
With effect from April 1, 2017 S 10,474 S 10,673 S 10,872 5 11,071 P.B

s 11,471 $ 11,736 S 12,000 S 12,265 per week
With effect from April 1, 2018 L 10,683 S 10,886 S 11,089 S 11,293 P.B

s 11,701 s 11,971 $ 12,240 S 12,510 per week

11,101 S t1.322 5 11,533 S 11,744 P.B
S 12,169 S 12,449 S$ 12,730 S 13,011  perweek

With effect from April 1, 2019

4n

11,666 S 11,888 S 12,110 S 12,332 P.B
$ 12,777 S 13,072 § 13,367 S 13,661  perweek

With effect from April 1, 2020

R%)

Compensation Unit
SHRMD/MOFPS
February 20, 2018



PTO/CA 1

Existing

With effect from April 1, 2017
With effect from April 1, 2018
With effect from April 1, 2019

With effect from April 1, 2020

Compensation Unit
SHRMD/MOFPS
February 20, 2018

Basic
minimum

9,576

10,055

$

$

$ 10,256
$ 10,666
5

11,199

WEEKLY AND DAILY PAID EMPLOYEES
REVISED SALARIES APRIL 1, 2017 TO MARCH 31, 2021

11,404

10,422
10,631
11,056

11,609

Salary
maximum

10,101
10,606
10,818

11,251
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11,813
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10,276
10,790
11,006
11,446

12,018

per week
per week
per week
per week

per week



