

ANY REPLY OR SUBSEQUENT REFERENCE SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE FINANCIAL SECRETARY AND THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE NUMBER QUOTED:-

Telephone No. 92-28600-16 Website: http://www.mof.gov.jm Email: info@mof.gov.jm MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND THE PUBLIC SERVICE
30 NATIONAL HEROES CIRCLE
P.O. BOX 512
KINGSTON
JAMAICA

Circular No. 6

**REF NO: 59/20<sup>VIII</sup>** 

February 20, 2018

To:

Permanent Secretaries Heads of Departments

2017/2021 Revision of Salaries - Weekly and Daily Paid Staff (Amendment)

Further to this Ministry's Circular No. 2 dated February 13, 2018 detailing revised salaries for **Weekly** and **Daily paid staff**, please see the attached schedule amending the salary scales for **LMO/DR** and **PTO/CA** series.

All other instructions detailed in our memorandum under reference remain.

In any case of doubt or difficulty, please contact the Compensation Unit of this Ministry BEFORE payment is made.

Wayne Jones, OD, JP

for Financial Secretary

## WEEKLY AND DAILY PAID EMPLOYEES REVISED SALARIES APRIL 1, 2017 TO MARCH 31, 2021

	m	Basic minimum								Salary maximum							
DRIVERS (LMO/DR)																	
LMO/DR 2																	
With effect from April 1, 2017	\$	10,508	\$	10,815	\$	11,122	\$	11,429	\$	11,736	\$	12,043	\$	12,350	\$	12,657	per week
With effect from April 1, 2018	\$	11,033	\$	11,356	\$	11,678	\$	12,000	\$	12,323	\$	12,645	\$	12,968	\$	13,290	per week
With effect from April 1, 2019	\$	11,254	\$	11,583	\$	11,912	\$	12,240	\$	12,569	\$	12,898	\$	13,227	\$	13,556	per week
With effect from April 1, 2020	\$	11,704	\$	12,046	\$	12,388	\$	12,730	\$	13,072	\$	13,414	\$	13,756	\$	14,098	per week
	\$	12,289	\$	12,648	\$	13,008	\$	13,367	\$	13,726	\$	14,085	\$	14,444	\$	14,803	per week
LMO/DR 1											94		e.		02		
Existing	\$	9,191	\$	9,438	\$	9,685	\$	9,932	\$	10,179	\$	10,426	\$	10,673	\$	10,920	per week
With effect from April 1, 2017	\$	9,651	\$	9,910	\$	10,169	\$	10,429	\$	10,688	\$	10,947	\$	11,207	\$	11,466	per week
With effect from April 1, 2018	\$	9,844	\$	10,108	\$	10,373	\$	10,637	\$	10,902	\$	11,166	\$	11,431	\$	11,695	per week
With effect from April 1, 2019	\$	10,237	\$	10,512	\$	10,788	\$	11,063	\$	11,338	\$	11,613	\$	11,888	\$	12,163	per week
With effect from April 1, 2020	\$	10,749	\$	11,038	\$	11,327	\$	11,616	\$	11,905	\$	12,194	\$	12,482	\$	12,771	per week
	Basic					Salary											
	m	inimum					m	aximum								й О <sub>33</sub>	
MAIL CARRIERS																	
PTO/CA 2 Existing	Ş	9,975	· S	10,168	\$	10,361	S	10,554		P.B							
LAISTING	\$	10,925	\$	11,177		11,429		11,681	p	er week							
With effect from April 1, 2017	\$	10,474	\$	10,673	\$	10,872	\$	11,071		P.B							
	\$	11,471	\$	11,736	\$	12,000	\$	12,265	p	er week							
With effect from April 1, 2018	\$	10,683	\$	10,886	\$	11,089	\$	11,293		P.B							
	\$	11,701	\$	11,971	\$	12,240	\$	12,510	p	er week							
	^	11 444	_	11 222	c	11 522	c	11,744		P.B							
With effect from April 1, 2019	\$ \$	11,111 12,169	\$ \$	11,322 12,449	\$ \$	11,533 12,730	\$ \$	13,011	p	er week							
With offect from April 1, 2020	\$	11,666	٠.۷	11,888	\$	12,110	S	12,332		P.B							
With effect from April 1, 2020	\$	12,777		13,072		13,367		13,661	P	er week							
Compensation Unit																	

SHRMD/MOFPS February 20, 2018

## WEEKLY AND DAILY PAID EMPLOYEES REVISED SALARIES APRIL 1, 2017 TO MARCH 31, 2021

PTO/CA 1	m	Salary maximum									
Existing	\$	9,576	\$	9,751	\$	9,926	\$	10,101	\$	10,276	per week
With effect from April 1, 2017	\$	10,055	\$	10,239	\$	10,422	\$	10,606	\$	10,790	per week
With effect from April 1, 2018	\$	10,256	\$	10,443	\$	10,631	\$	10,818	\$	11,006	per week
With effect from April 1, 2019	\$	10,666	\$	10,861	\$	11,056	\$	11,251	\$	11,446	per week
With effect from April 1, 2020	\$	11,199	\$	11,404	\$	11,609	\$	11,813	\$	12,018	per week